#### 504342020 04/27/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4388708 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
ROBERT CAMP	04/26/2017	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GEN-RY HOLDINGS, LLC		
Street Address:	1300 QUAPAW TRAIL		
City:	MESQUITE		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75149		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14619716
Application Number:	12408929
Patent Number:	8960734

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (817)878-0501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

817/878-0500 Phone:

Email: shorner@whitakerchalk.com RICHARD L. SCHWARTZ **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 301 COMMERCE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 3500** 

Address Line 4: FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RICHARD L. SCWHARTZ **SIGNATURE:** /Richard L. Schwartz/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/27/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=hpdoc\_4.27.2017\_16.04.36#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042356 FRAME: 0062

504342020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Camp, an individual, having a correspondence address of 1300 Quapaw Trail, Mesquite, Texas 75149, warrants that he is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent and patent applications indicated below.

WHEREAS, Gen-Ry Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation, having a correspondence address of 1300 Quapaw Trail, Mesquite, Texas 75149, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and patent applications identified below:

United States Patent/Application No.	Filing Date
8,960,734	May 18, 2012
14/619,716	Feb. 11, 2015
12/408,929	Mar. 23, 2009

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Robert Camp, an individual, does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Gen-Ry Holdings, LLC, a Texas limited liability corporation, for the territory of the United States of America, his entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part, and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor and the right to collect damages, lost profits and/or attorney's fees for any and all past infringements of any patent which may be granted thereon in the United States:

Robert Camp does hereby covenant and agree that he will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Gen-Ry Holdings, LLC, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to such patent.

									A .1	
	1.0	TEST	VINIV V		W this acci	X4X4X4217433	ic avacutad o	erit re	Lb days	sť
A	,	. a. x. y x x .	(7XXX1XX Y			Sexusion .	a vaccuus v		****** **************************	
. 4	20 m l		201	7						
				<b>č.</b>						

Signed:

State of Tax A5
County of DAUAS

Sandie Brown
My Commission Expires
12/17/2016

RECORDED: 04/27/2017

Notary in and for the State of Texas
My Commission Expires: 12-17

PATENT REEL: 042356 FRAME: 0063